#### 507529798 10/06/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7576691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AUTOMATED PET CARE PRODUCTS, LLC	11/27/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOMATED PET CARE PRODUCTS, LLC D/B/A WHISKER
Street Address:	1080 W. ENTRANCE DR.
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17849069

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1570.019USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS	
SIGNATURE:	/DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AssumedName\_AutoPetsLLCtoWhisker#page1.tif

source=CertificateOfAssumedName\_AutoPetsLLCtoWhisker#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 061328 FRAME: 0974 507529798

Assumed Name

LARA Horse

Contact LARA

Online Services

Sugar

-Mil.gov



Print New Search

The name of the DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AUTOMATED PET CARE PRODUCTS, LLC

**Identification Number:** 802368459 **Old ID Number:** 

.....

Creation Date

Renewal Date

Expiration Date

Two or more entities assuming the same

name

WHISKER 12/5/2019 12/31/2024

Back to Business Entity Summary

LARA FOIA Process

Transparency

Office of Regulatory Reinvention

State Web Sites

Michigan.gov Home

ADA

Michigan News

Policies

Copyright 2022 State of Michigan

PATENT REEL: 061328 FRAME: 0975

CSCL/CD-541 (Rev. 10/17)	V
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AN CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERC	
Date Received  AD. ASSET TO ASSEE  WITH BUREAU RECORDS	DEC 05 2019
This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Name Automated Pet Care Products, LLC	TranInfo:1 23916901-1 12/02/19 Chk#: 19127 Amt: \$25.00
Address 2900 Auburn Ct.	ID: AUTOMATED PET CARE PRODUCTS LLC
City State ZIP Code Auburn Hills MI 48326	EXPIRATION DATE: DECEMBER 31, 2024
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above.  If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office.	in the second of
CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMI For use by Corporations, Limited Partnerships an (Please read information and instruction	d Limited Liability Companies
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or A 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), or Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited following Certificate:	
The name of the corporation, limited partnership, or limited liability com	pany is:
Automated Pet Care Products, LLC	
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 802368	Y 59
The assumed name under which business is to be transacted is:     WHISKER	
4. This document is hereby signed as required by the Act.	egith of grader of the frequency of the state of the stat
COMPLETE ITEM 5 ON PAGE 3 IF THIS NAME IS ASSU	MED BY MORE THAN ONE ENTITY.
Signed this 27th day of Novemb	<u>2019</u>
By Bud Bay (Signature)	- The Company of the
Brad Baxter (Type or Print Name)	CEO (Type or Print Title or Capacity)
(Limited Partnerships Only - Indicate Name of General Partner, if the Gen	eral martiner is a corporation or other entity)

**REEL: 061328 FRAME: 0976** 

**PATENT**